$\frac{8/9/6}{(\text{Rev. 03/01})}$ Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	08-09- 10180		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached c	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence E. F	Foley, Jr.	Name: Lawre	s of receiving party(ies) CNCC E. Foley, Sr
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🕞 Yes 🚺 No		
· 3	Gamma Merger Grange of Name	Street Address: 523 LeDoux St.	
		City: Jenning.5_State: La Zip: 7054	
Execution Date: 8-7-01		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(c):		odress(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence	ached? 🖵 Yes 🎽 No	, 1/9, 558 DES 435, 416 plications and patents involved: 5
Name: <u>Lawrence</u> <u>E</u> , <u>Foley</u> , <u>Sr</u> . Internal Address:			3.41)\$_ <i>120,00_</i>
		The Enclosed	
		Authorized to t	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 523 Le	Doux St.	8. Deposit account nu	umber:
City: Jenningsstate: 10	2. zip: 70546	(Attach duplicate copy c	of this page if paying by deposit account)
0	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc Lawren & Le	cument.	nformation is true and o	correct and any attached copy $\mathcal{A} = \frac{1}{2}/c i$
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	mber of pages including cove		
		Trademarks, Box Assignments	tion to:
01 GTON11 00000193 DES431992 1 120.00 OP 4 120.00 OP	wasningtor	n, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0347

Assignment

Whereas I, Lawrence E. Foley, Jr., of Lafayette, Louisiana, hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for a Tong Line Block for which a United States Patent issued on September 26, 2000 bearing United States Patent Number DES 435,416; and 6,119,558 issued on September 19, 2000.

Whereas, Lawrence E. Foley, Sr. (Herein referred to assignee), having a mailing address of 523 Ledoux Street, Jennings, Louisiana 70546 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the amount of \$20,000.00 represented by: i) a credit in the amount of \$14,250.00 to be given by assignee to patentee on that certain Promissory Note date July 23, 1998 in the principal amount of \$50,000.00 with interest thereon at the rate of 9.50%; and ii) A Promissory Note dated August 7, 2001 in the amount of \$5750.00, receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, patentee, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto assignee the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its own legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. As further consideration for this assignment, Assignee shall further pay to patentee, on a monthly basis, 10% of all amounts which Assignee receives from any third party for the license or right to use the patent.

Executed this 7th day of August, 2001, at Lafayette, Louisiana.

LAWRENCE E. FOLEY, JR.

SWORN to and subscribed before me, Notary public, this 7th day of August,

2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Assignment

Whereas I, Lawrence E. Foley, Jr., of Lafayette, Louisiana, hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for a Safety Handle for Pipe Tongs for which a United States Patent issued on October 17, 2000 bearing United States Patent Number DES 431,992;

Whereas, Lawrence E. Foley, Sr. (Herein referred to assignee), having a mailing address of 523 Ledoux Street, Jennings, Louisiana 70546 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the amount of \$40,000.00 represented by a credit in that amount to be given by assignee to patentee on that certain Promissory Note date July 23, 1998 in the principal amount of \$50,000.00 with interest thereon at the rate of 9.50%, receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, patentee, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto assignee the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its own legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. As further consideration for this assignment, Assignee shall further pay to patentee, on a monthly basis, 10% of all amounts which Assignee receives from any third party for the license or right to use the patent.

Executed this 7th day of August, 2001, at Lafayette, Louisiana.

LAWRENCE E. FOLEY, JR.

SWORN to and subscribed before me, Notary public, this 7th day of August, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC